

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2605 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete "April" and insert "June"

1.3 Page 2, line 12, delete "68" and insert "72"

1.4 Page 3, line 31, delete "April" and insert "June"

1.5 Page 4, line 16, delete "April" and insert "June"

1.6 Page 4, line 22, delete "68" and insert "72"

1.7 Page 5, line 8, after "register" insert "annually" and after "with" insert "the
1.8 commissioner"

1.9 Page 5, line 9, delete everything before "The dealer"

1.10 Page 5, lines 23, 27, 29, and 31, delete "April" and insert "June"

1.11 Page 5, after line 31, insert:

1.12 "Sec. **ENFORCEMENT; GRACE PERIOD.**

1.13 The requirements of Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.1501, subdivision 5, and
1.14 section 325E.21, subdivision 1c, may not be enforced until October 21, 2015."

1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.16 Amend the title accordingly